1
Live safer, Swim Safer™
Requirements for Recreational
Water Facility Equipment
March 19, 2009
Richard A. Martin
Business Manager
Recreational Water

• Installation position Floor and/or Wall
• Manufacturers Name or Trademark
• Model Designation (NSF specifies Cover and Sump)
• *As of October 2008, CPSC is requiring VGB-2008 as
additional marking to communicate compliant products
ASME A112.19.8
Packaging Requirements
• 7.2 Packaging of Suction Fittings
• Type of fitting, Tools required, Service and winterizing
• Max Flow, Connection pipe size, Mount Position(s),
• Suction Outlet model #, part # and list with life span
• Instructions not to locate fitting on seats/backrests
• Statement that if multiple fittings are installed on the same line, it
requires 3’ separation or different plane
• If applicable, are detailed field built sump design specifications
present
• Statement that missing/broken/cracked fittings shall be replaced
• Note that fasteners should be observed for damage, tampering
before each use of facility, Note not to exceed max flow rate
• Statement, loose fittings shall be reattached before using the facility
• Statement, to read, then keep instructions for future reference,
• Cautionary note about increasing flow by increasing pump size
Product Specific Requirements:
Pipes and Fittings
Product Specific Requirements:
Pipes and Fittings
Pipe and Fittings
• NSF/ANSI  Standard 14 [ NSF – pw ]
• Dimensional, Material Health, Burst, performance
(ASTM, ASME, CSA, etc.) and durability requirements
Suction Fittings
• ASME A112.19.8 – Suction Fittings for Use in
Swimming Pools, Wading Pools, Spas, and Hot Tubs
• Materials and corrosion
• Performance testing & Design safety criteria
• Marking and packaging
Pipe and Fittings
• NSF/ANSI  Standard 14 [ NSF – pw ]
• Dimensional, Material Health, Burst, performance
(ASTM, ASME, CSA, etc.) and durability requirements
Suction Fittings
• ASME A112.19.8 – Suction Fittings for Use in
Swimming Pools, Wading Pools, Spas, and Hot Tubs
• Materials and corrosion
• Performance testing & Design safety criteria
• Marking and packaging
Other NSF, ASME, IAPMO, UL Standards
• NSF/ANSI Standard 14 – Detailed criteria for plastic pipe,
fittings, and materials (w many refs to ASTM stds)
• NSF/ANSI Standard 61 – Detailed drinking water safety
• ASME A112.19.17 – SVRS (similar to ASTM F2387)
• ASME A112.19.8 – Suction Fittings – Drain/Sump
• IAPMO PS 33 – Flexible PVC Spa Hose
• IAPMO SPS 4 – Special Use Suction Fittings (Vacuum)
• UL1081 – Electrical Safety Standard for Chlorinators,
Filters, & Pumps
• UL1563 – Similar to above but more conservative,
complete, and covers more products Electric Spas,
Equipment
• UL1795 – Hydromassage Tubs
Product Specific Requirements:
Pumps and Valves